
DATE: 2024/12/16

S/N:24192 P/N: R-106293-01

1.00 1.0009

10.00 1.0000

20.00 0.9981

30.00 0.9963

40.00 0.9951

50.00 0.9946

60.00 0.9951

70.00 0.9965

80.00 0.9993

90.00 1.0035

100.00 1.0094

120.00 1.0277

140.00 1.0549

160.00 1.0801

Output Sensitivity (V/g) 2.501

* g = 9.80 m/s
2

Rev H (2021-04)

REF TEK 147A-01/1/H

NORMALIZED MAGNITUDE - FREQUENCY CHARACTERISTICS

OUTPUT SENSITIVITY

Horizontal

Horizontal

Freq. (Hz)


